

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----	X	
	:	
IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION,	:	No. 18 Civ. 6658 (JSR)
	:	
-----	X	
	:	
MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as Joint	:	
Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of	:	
PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND	:	
L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION) and PLATINUM	:	No. 18 Civ. 10936 (JSR)
PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in	:	
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION),	:	
	:	
Plaintiffs,	:	
	:	
v.	:	
	:	
PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, <i>et al.</i> ,	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	
	:	
-----	X	

**REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF DEFENDANT DAVID BODNER IN SUPPORT  
OF MOTION PURSUANT TO NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW § 15-108  
[CORRECTED]**

Eliot Lauer  
Gabriel Hertzberg  
Julia Mosse  
Nathaniel Ament-Stone  
KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP  
50 Rockefeller Plaza  
New York, New York 10020-1605  
Tel.: (212) 940-8800  
Fax: (212) 940-8776  
Email: eliot.lauer@katten.com  
gabe.hertzberg@katten.com  
julia.mosse@katten.com  
nathaniel.ament-stone@katten.com

*Attorneys for Defendant David Bodner*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**PRELIMINARY REPLY STATEMENT**..... 1

**REPLY POINTS**..... 2

I. A Section 15-108 Offset Is Mandatory Here, Where All of the Released Tortfeasors Were Claimed to Be Liable for the Same Injury as Bodner ..... 2

II. The JOLs Have Not Satisfied Their Burden to Establish That the Released Tortfeasors Faced Meaningful Exposure for the Non-Overlapping Injuries ..... 4

■ [REDACTED]

■ [REDACTED]

■ [REDACTED]

■ [REDACTED]

■ [REDACTED]

■ [REDACTED]

III. In Apportioning Between Overlapping and Non-Overlapping Claims, the Comparison Is Claims to Claims, Not Verdict to Claims ..... 11

IV. Interest Must Be Accrued on the Released Tortfeasors’ Payments and Should Accrue from October 2014, Not January 2014..... 12

V. Bodner More Than Carried His Burden to Establish His Statutory Right to Equitable Apportionment of 92 Percent Fault to the Released Tortfeasors, and the JOLs Offer No Counter ..... 13

**CONCLUSION** ..... 15

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Ackerman v. Price Waterhouse</i> , 252 A.D.2d 179 (1st Dep’t 1998) .....	3
<i>Andrulonis v. United States</i> , 924 F.2d 1210 (2d Cir. 1991).....	4, 10
<i>Barkley v. United Homes, LLC</i> , 848 F. Supp. 2d 248 (E.D.N.Y. 2012) .....	2
<i>Carter v. State</i> , 139 Misc. 2d 423 (Ct. Cl. 1988), <i>aff’d</i> , 154 A.D.2d 642 (2d Dep’t 1989) .....	4, 11
<i>Casey v. State</i> , 119 A.D.2d 363 (2d Dep’t 1986) .....	4
<i>DMRJ Group LLC v. B Asset Manager, LP</i> , N.Y. Sup. Ct. Index No. 655181/2017.....	10
<i>Fox Paine &amp; Co., LLC v. Equity Risk Partners, Inc.</i> , No. 526072014, 2019 WL 5872535 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. N.Y. Cty. Aug. 23, 2019).....	3
<i>Gerdik v. Van Ess</i> , 5 A.D.3d 726 (2d Dep’t 2004) .....	15
<i>Getty Petroleum Corp. v. Island Transp. Corp.</i> , 862 F.2d 10 (2d Cir. 1988).....	3
<i>Hamilton v. Garlock, Inc.</i> , 96 F. Supp. 2d 352 (S.D.N.Y. 2000).....	15
<i>Hill v. St. Clare’s Hosp.</i> , 67 N.Y.2d 72 (1986) .....	4
<i>Hilt Constr. &amp; Mgmt. Corp. v. Permanent Mission of Chad to United Nations in N.Y.</i> , No. 16.....	12
<i>Hyosung Am., Inc. v. Sumagh Textile Co.</i> , 25 F. Supp. 2d 376 (S.D.N.Y. 1998), <i>aff’d</i> , 189 F.3d 461 (2d Cir. 1999) .....	15
<i>In re Joint E. Dist. &amp; S. Dist. Asbestos Litig.</i> , 18 F.3d 126 (2d Cir. 1994).....	12

*Koch v. Greenberg*,  
14 F. Supp. 3d 247 (S.D.N.Y. 2014).....2, 3, 11

*Mulholland v. Philip Morris USA, Inc.*,  
598 F. App'x 21 (2d Cir. 2015) .....12

*Schipani v. McLeod*,  
541 F.3d 158 (2d Cir. 2008).....14

*Whalen v. Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.*,  
92 N.Y.2d 288 (1998) .....15

**Statutes**

General Obligations Law § 15-108..... *passim*

**Rules**

C.P.L.R. § 5001(b).....12
